
10.20 Morning Star: Essie Ack-
land (contralto)
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Lucky Dip
411.30 Comedy Corner
11.45 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. 0 p.m. Close Harmony Com-
binations
2.15 American Interlude: Bytrain through «California, by
Sophie MeWilliams é

2.30 Australian Artists’ Half-
hour
3. 0 Classical Music
Sonata in B Minor Chopin

3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Two Destinies"
4.15 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.30 Children’s Session: Pifhoc-ehio
5. 0 In Dance Tempo
5.30 Dinner Music
6.0 "The Great Roxhythe"
6.30 LONDON NEWSye Station Announcements
News from the Labour Market
7.15 Coming Down the Rye: A
passage from the book read by
the author, Robert Gibbings
7.30 Evening Programme
The Noel Coward Programme
8.0 "Miss Susie Slagles"
8.30 Say it with Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30. Classical Music ;

London Philharmonic Orchestra
Il Seraglio Overture Mozart
9.38 Leon Goossens (oboe) and
the Philharmonia String Orehes-
conducted by Walter Suss-

}

Concerto in C Minor Marcello

9.50 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
Secrecy Mozart
Impatience SchubertVoicés of the Woods

Schumann
9.58 Claudio Arrau_ (plano)
with the Detroit Symphony Or-
chestra
Concerto in A Minor, Op, 54

Schumann
10.30 Close down

ANY 780ke 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session ,
9. 4 Remember These?
3.31 Music While You Work10.0 "Iiow to Listen to Jazz,"talk by Ken Avery
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Dorothy
Jordan (part one)
41. 0 Third Dunedin Wool Sale:
Reports throughout the dayMusic Hall
11.30 Morning Star: Ida Haen-del (violin)
11.45 Band of the Week: Band
of H.M. Irish Guards
12. 0 Luneh Music
2.1

= p.m. Romantic Melodies
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Salon Trios
3.46 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Quintet for Horn, Violin, 2
Moe
ns
and Cello in E Flat,.40 Mozart

"The Great Elopement" SuiteHandel
4.30 nichildren's

Hour: Naturet~

6. 0 Voices in Harmony

5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7..0 Local Announcements
7.165 Footnotes to Films: "Back-ground to Documentary," by M.
M. Dunningham
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Opera as Entertainment: An
Opera Lover Reminisces, byWalter Hoffman
8. 0 Dunedin String Group ofThe National Orchestra
(A Studio Recital)

8.30 Studio Singers under thedirection of George Wilkinson
Gipsy- Songs Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

8.50 The Halle Orchestra
Hungarian Dances Nos, 5 and
6 ; Brahms

8.58 Station Notices
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News |
9.30 Readings from Lewis Car-roll’s "Alice in Wonderland,"
by Anita Oliver and Roland
Watson
(A. Studio Recital)

10. 0 Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
14.20 Close down

aNVS 900 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music5. 0 Teatable Tunes
6. 0 The Waltz Festival Orch-
estra
6.15 "Miss Portin Intervenes"’
6.30 Concert Platform; Famous
Artists

7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Sidney Torch and his or-
chestra
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Crime, Gentlemen, Pleas®’’(BBC Programme)
8. 0 "Sweet Serenade": Peteroe and his Concert Orches-ra
(BBC Programme)

9.45 Light Concert10.30 Close down

Nf INVERCARGILLab c4 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Home Science Talk:"Bottling Vegetables and Meats"
9.45 Voices in Harmony10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. "Empress of Destiny’
2.15 Classical Hour
Trio No. 1 in B Flat, Op, 99
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 164

Schubert
3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital Session4. 0 Comedy. Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: Favourite
Fairy Tales and "Pets"
5. 0 English Dance’ @rchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
245 BBC Newsreel

7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 "Melba"
7.57 Variety
"N.Z.,, Pacific Playground?.20

Marlborough Sounds’(NZBS Programme)
8.30 The Noel Coward Pros
gramme
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Whose Body?"(BBC Production)
10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday, February 21LecalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m. Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:

7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone) ~- ;

8. 0 District Weather Forecast
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator
10. 0 Strange House of Jeffrey
Marlowe
10.15 Beloved Rogue (last epl-
sode)
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Light Music
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
News from Organisations, AboveSuspicion3.30 Happiness Club
3.45 Film Favourites4. 0 Britain on Record
4.15 The New Light Symphony
Orchestra
4.30 Vera Lynn
4.45 Pianists on Parade5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 When Dreams Come True
y Fe Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 The Austral Singers8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15
nope
and Betty

8.45 io Editor
9. 0 Dramas of the Court:

bh ndHastings Case
9.30 Yesterday’s Favourites10. 0 Reserved
10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m,

\6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Orchestral Interlude
9.45 Igor Gorin (baritone)
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.156 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Way Out West
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare1.0 p.m. Mirthful MealtimeMusic
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
&. © Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour(Elsie Lloyd)
News from Organisations, Home
Economics, Above Suspicion
3.30 Matinee: Minneapolis Sym-
phony Orchestra
3.45 Ezio Pinza (bass)
Jose Iturbi (piano) ,
Hits from the Movies
Vera LynnWaltz Favourites
Tunes of the Time
Junior Review
Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME
Teatime Cabaret
Answer Please
Sweet Harmony
Claude Duval, HighwaymanColonel X
The Adventures of Perry
on

7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Taming of the Male, byTobias Munda
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
>. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Case of the Disappearing Solici-tor
9.45 Singing for Your Supper10. 0 The Pace that Kills
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down
-w
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1100 ke, 273 m.

© a.m. Music for Early Morn-
n

7.

0 Emphasis on Optimism
0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe. Session
9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
9.45 Lawrence Tibbett and
Grace Moore
10. 0 The Strange House of deff-
rey Marlowe10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Stepmother2.15 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mo-
Nab), News from Organisations,
Home Economics, Above Sus-picion
Amelita Galli-Curci
Silvester’s Harmony Music
Kenny Baker Sings
Piano Melodies
Light VarietyChiidren’s Session
Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Songs by Men6.30 Three Generations
6.45 New Releases from theDecca Studios
Claude Duval, Highwayman
Colonel X
Adventures of Perry Mason
Limelight and Shadow
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and Betty
Queen’s Hall Light Orch-
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Do You Know?
Dramas of the Court: The

Cleveland Case
10. 0 The Little Theatre
*0.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

9.

4ZB 1040os m.
'6 0 a.m. London News
6.30 Get Up, Get Up
7.35 Morning Star
8. 0 Monday Morning Mixture
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Lovely Old Songs
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45

Mab vay eg wr
of Life

11. 0 Let’s Be pn11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
1.45 From Showboat2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie), News from Organisa-
tions, Home Economics, Above
Suspicion
3.30 Rita Entertains: Studio
Presentation at the Piano
3.45 Vera Lynn’s Latest4. 0 Silvester’s Sweet Melody4.15 From The New Moon
4.30 Al Perry and his SingingSurfriders
4.45 Just Out of the Box
5. 0 Movieland Melodies
5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Composer’s Corner: Alfreditt
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 Melodies of Other Years
6.30 Reserved
7. oe Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason7.45 Thundering Hooves
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
Dramas of the Courts: The

"Trial of Peter Meredith
9.30 Invitation to the Waltz
9.45 Threes and Fours10. 0 Afloat with Hénry Morgan10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

te

22, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.

7. Qaim. Breakfast, session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecas{
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Troubadours of Song
9.45 The Grand Symphony Or-chestra
10. O Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music on the Air
6.30 Rendezvous for Two
6.45 Silks and Saddles7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.16 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
7.30 Clue of the Silver Key
7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason
he Case of the Fraudulent
Heiress
i
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Serenade to a Lady
8.45 The Salon Orchestra9. 0 Drama of the Courts: The
Freedom Trail
9.32 Something Old, Something

9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

Memories of one of the
opera’s greatest prima donnaswill be revived in a programme’
featuring Amelkta Galli Curci
from 3ZB at half-past three.

Trade names appearing in Com
mercial Division programmes arepublished by. arrangement.

"Above Suspicion," a radio |]dramatization of the well-known
novel by Helen McInnes, is pre-.
sented at 3.0 p.m. every Mon-
day, Tuesday and Wednesday by
the ZB stations. This is an in-
triguing story of the British
Secret Service in World WarIl. * oa *
"Afloat with Henry Morgan,"
a swash-buckling story of a
pirate whdse exploits made him
the most hunted man of his
time, is heard from 4ZB every
Monday night at 10.0 o'clock Hand every Wednesday night at
10.15. This adventure serial is
heard over 2ZB at 5.45 p.m.
every Monday and Wednesday
and over 2ZA at 7.15 p.m. on .
Tuesdays and Thursdays.esRT Te RR Ra
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